TAVARATALOKAUPPARYHMAN LIIKEVAIHDON KEHITYS

TUOTERYHMITTAIN

LOKAKUUSSA 2021 JA 2022

Lokakuu

Pukeutuminen

Koti, vapaa-aika
Kayttotavara yhteensa
Elintarvikkeet

Yhteensa

Tammi-lokakuu
Pukeutuminen

Koti, vapaa-aika
Kayttotavara yhteensa
Elintarvikkeet

Yhteensa

2021
62,5
165,0
227,5
450,5

677,9

2021
468,8
1586,1
2054,9
4518,4

6573,3

2022
60,4
157.,8
218,2
477,5

695,6

2022
502,0
1564,7
2066,7
4677,5

6744,3

Muutos%

Muutos%
7,1

-1,4

0,6

3,5

2,6



